File	No.	140676 _	
	_		_

Committee Item No	
Board Item No. 74	<u> </u>

COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

AGENDA PACKET CONTENTS LIST

Committee:	<u> </u>	Date
	ervisors Meeting	Date June 17, 2014
Cmte Board No. 10		Report er and/or Report
F	Public Correspondence	
OTHER (Use back side if additional spa	ce is needed)
	DPW Order No. 182628 Planning Letter 04/21/2011 Tax Certification 02/26/2014 Maps	
Completed by Completed by		Date June 12, 2014 Date

[Final Map 5626 - 1001 California Street]

Motion approving Final Map 5626, a 14 residential unit Condominium Project, located at 1001 California Street, being a subdivision of an existing commercial unit (Assessor's Block No. 0254, Lot No. 091) into two residential condominium units, in addition to the existing 12 residential condominium units, and adopting findings pursuant to the General Plan, and the eight priority policies of City Planning Code, Section 101.1.

MOVED, That the certain map entitled "FINAL MAP 5626", a 14 Residential Unit Condominium Project, located at 1001 California Street being a subdivision of an existing commercial unit (Assessor's Block No. 0254, Lot No. 091) into two residential condominium units, in addition to the existing 12 residential condominium units, comprising 12 sheets, approved May 30, 2014, by Department of Public Works Order No. 182628 is hereby approved and said map is adopted as an Official Final Map 5626; and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors adopts as its own and incorporates by reference herein as though fully set forth the findings made by the City Planning Department, by its letter dated April 21, 2011, that the proposed subdivision is consistent with the objectives and policies of the General Plan and the eight priority policies of Planning Code, Section 101.1; and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Director of the Department of Public Works to enter all necessary recording information on the Final Map and authorizes the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Clerk's Statement as set forth herein; and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That approval of this map is also conditioned upon compliance by the subdivider with all applicable provisions of the San Francisco Subdivision Code and amendments thereto.

RECOMMENDED:

Mohammed Nuru

Director of Public Works

DESCRIPTION APPROVED:

Bruce R. Storrs, PLS

City and County Surveyor

City and County of San Francisco

San Francisco Department of Public Works

Office of the City and County Surveyor 1155 Market Street, 3rd Floor San Francisco, CA 94103

(415) 554-5827 # www.sfdpw.org



Edwim M. Lee, Mayor Mohammed Nuru, Director

Bruce R. Storrs, City and County Surveyor

DPW Order No: 182628

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

APPROVING FINAL MAP 5626, 1001 CALIFORNIA STREET, A SUBDIVISION OF AN EXISTING COMMERCIAL UNIT (ASSESSORS BLOCK NO. 0254, LOT NO. 091) INTO TWO RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM UNITS, IN ADDITION TO THE EXISTING 12 RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM UNITS, CREATING A 14 RESIDENTIAL UNIT CONDOMINIUM PROJECT, BEING A FURTHER SUBDIVISION OF ASSESSORS BLOCK NO. 0254, LOT NO. 091,

A SUBDIVISION OF AN EXISTING COMMERCIAL UNIT (ASSESSORS BLOCK NO. 0254, LOT NO. 091) INTO TWO RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM UNITS, IN ADDITION TO THE EXISTING 12 RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM UNITS, CREATING A 14 RESIDENTIAL UNIT CONDOMINIUM PROJECT

The City Planning Department in its letter dated April 21, 2011, stated that the subdivision is in conformity with the General Plan and the Priority Policies of City Planning Code Section 101.1.

The Director of Public Works, the Advisory Agency, acting in concurrence with other City agencies, has determined that said Final Map complies with all subdivision requirements related thereto. Pursuant to the California Subdivision Map Act and the San Francisco Subdivision Code, the Director recommends that the Board of Supervisors approve the aforementioned Final Map.

Transmitted he rewith are the following:

- 1. Four (4) paper copies of the Motion approving said map one (1) copy in electronic format.
- 2. One (1) mylar signature sheet and one (1) paper set of the "Final Map 5626", each comprising 12 sheets.
- 3. One (1) copy of the Tax Certificate from the Office of the Treasurer and Tax Collector certifying that there are no liens against the property for taxes or special assessments collected as taxes.
- 4. One (1) copy of the letter dated April 21, 2011, from the City Planning Department verifying conformity of the subdivision with the General Plan and the Priority Policies set forth in City Planning Code Section 101.1.

It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors adopt this legislation.



RECOMMENDED:

APPROVED:

Bruce R. Storrs, PLS City and County Surveyor, DPW Mohammed Nuru Director of Public Works

cc: File (2)
Board of Supervisors (signed)
Tax Collector's Office

APPROVED: May 30, 2014

MOHAMMED NURU, DIRECTOR

5/30/2014

5/30/2014

X Bruce R. Storrs

Storrs, Bruce City and County Surveyor X Mohammed Nuru

Nuru, Mohammed Director, DPW





Gavin Newsom, Mayor Edward D. Reiskin, Director **E**

Phone: (415) 554-5827 Fax: (415) 554-5324 www.sfgov.org/dpw

Department of Public Works Bureau of Street-Use and Mapping 875 Stevenson Street, Room 410 San Francisco, CA 94103

Fuad S. Sweiss, PE, PLS

City Engineer & Deputy Director of Engineering Barbara L. Moy, Bureau Manager Bruce R. Storrs, City and County Surveyor

2009.0433 Q. 2 Units

Project ID: 5616

Project Type: Change of use of commercial condominium into 2 residential units. Total of 14 residential condominium units.

Address # Street Name Block Lot 1001

California 0254 091

May 15, 2009

Department of City Planning 1650 Mission Street, Suite 400 San Francisco, CA 94103

Attention: Mr. Lawrence Badiner:

Pursuant to Section 1325 of the City and County of San Francisco Subdivision Code and Section 4.105 of the 1996 City Charter, a print of the above referenced Map is submitted for your review, CEQA and General Plan conformity determination. Under the provisions of the Subdivision Map Act and the City and County of San Francisco Subdivision Code, your Department must respond to the Bureau of Street-Use and Mapping within 30 days of the receipt of the application or CEQA Determination per SMA 664521(c). Under these same state and local codes, DPW is required to approve, conditionally approve, or disapprove the above referenced map within 50 days of the receipt of the application or CEQA Determination per SMA 664521(c). Failure to do so constitutes automatic approval. Thank you for your timely review of this Map.

Tentative Map Referral

RECEIVED

11 APR 26 AH 9: 12

	_	
Frac	locur	66.

X Print of Parcel Map

X List "B"

X Proposition "M" Findings

X Photos

Sincerely

Bruce R. Storrs, P.L.S.

City and County Surveyor

The subject Tentative Map has been reviewed by the Planning Department and does comply with applicable provisions of the Planning Code. On balance, the Tentative Map is consistent with the General Plan and the Priority Policies of Planning Code Section 101.1 based on the attached findings. The subject referral is exempt from environmental review per Class 1 California Environmental Quality

___Act Guidelines.

v Su AHaebedr

The subject Tentative Map has been reviewed by the Planning Department and does comply with applicable provisions of the Planning Code subject to the following conditions (Any requested documents should be sent in with a copy of this letter to Lawrence Badiner at the above address):

The subject Tentative Map has been reviewed by the Planning Department and does not comply with applicable provisions of the Planning Code. Due to the following reasons (Any requested documents should be sent in with a copy of this letter to Lawrence Badiner at the above address):

DATE 4/21/2011

aron Salletin, Amon Holliste

Mr. Lawrence B. Badiner, Zoning Administrator

of Mr. Scott F. Sarduz

IMPROVING THE QUALITY OF LIFE IN SAN FRANCISCO

Customer Service

Teamwork

Continuous Improvement



SAN FRANCISCO PLANNING DEPARTMENT

MEMO

Approved per NSR #I715023 for Case No. 2008.1113V authorized by the Zoning Administrator of the City and County of San Francisco on 20 January 2009 as set forth in variance decision letter from the Zoning Administrator dated 20 January 2009, and per Building Permit 2010.0902.0171 for the conversion of basement, ground-floor and second-floor commercial space into two dwelling units.

1650 Mission St. Suite 400 San Francisco, CA 94103-2479

Reception: 415.558.6378

Fax: 415.558.6409

Planning Information: 415.558.6377



I, José Cisneros, Tax Collector of the City and County San Francisco, State of California, do hereby certify that according to the records of my office, there are no liens against the subdivision designated on the map entitled:

Block No.

0254

Lot No. 091

Address:

1001 California St. #9

for unpaid City & County property taxes or special assessments collected as taxes.

José Cisneros

Tax Collector

Dated this 26th day of February 2014

	APPROVED AS TO FORM: DEMUS 1. HEMEDA, CITY ATTORNEY BY	APTE DARRIED PARME SAID LONSONY ALDREY STATE OF CLUTCHING SAID PRINCESSONY ALDREY STATE OF CLUTCHING SAID PRINCESCO	APPROVILS: THIS WAY IS APPROVED THIS DAY OF 20	DEWARD OF SUPERMOSOF'S WATROCKALL OF THE BOARD OF SUPERMOSOF'S WATROCKE AND ANSEED OF THE BOARD OF SUPERMOSOF'S WATROCKE AND AND ANSEED OF THE BOARD OF SUPERMOSOF'S WATROCKE AND	4.2.	IN TSTIMONY IMPROSE I HAVE ADREANTO SUBSCIONED MY HAVO AND CAUSED THE SEAL OF THIS OFFICE TO BE AFTIKED. SOURCE TO BE AFTIKED. SOURCE THE FOADO OF SUPERMISORS CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO	CLERK'S STATEMENT: CLERK'S STATEMENT: L AWREL CHILLO CLERK OF THE BOAND OF SUPERKSONS OF THE CIT AND COUNTY OF SAM FRANCISCO, STATE OF CHILDRING, OD HERBET STATE THAT SUD DOADS OF SUPERKSONS OF THE DAY FROM THE DAY OF THE BOAND OF SUPERKSONS OF THE CIT AND COUNTY OF SAM FROM THE DAY OF THE BOAND OF SUPERKSONS OF THE CIT AND COUNTY OF SAM FROM THE DAY OF THE BOAND OF SUPERKSONS OF THE CIT AND COUNTY OF SAM FROM THE DAY OF THE BOAND OF SUPERKSONS OF THE CIT AND COUNTY OF SAM FROM THE DAY OF THE BOAND OF SUPERKSONS OF THE CIT AND COUNTY OF SAM FROM THE DAY OF THE BOAND OF SUPERKSONS OF THE CIT AND COUNTY OF SAM FROM THE DAY OF THE BOAND OF SUPERKSONS OF THE CIT AND COUNTY OF SAM FROM THE DAY OF THE BOAND OF SUPERKSONS OF THE CIT AND COUNTY OF SAM FROM THE DAY OF THE BOAND OF SUPERKSONS OF THE CIT AND COUNTY OF SAM FROM THE DAY OF THE BOAND OF SUPERKSONS OF THE CIT AND COUNTY OF SAM FROM THE DAY OF THE BOAND OF SUPERKSONS OF THE CIT AND COUNTY OF SAM FROM THE DAY OF THE BOAND OF SUPERKSONS OF THE CIT AND COUNTY OF SAM FROM THE DAY OF THE BOAND OF SUPERKSONS OF THE CIT AND COUNTY OF SAM FROM THE DAY OF THE BOAND OF SUPERKSONS OF THE CIT AND COUNTY OF SAM FROM THE DAY OF THE BOAND OF SUPERKSONS OF THE CIT AND COUNTY OF SAM FROM THE DAY OF THE BOAND OF SUPERKSONS OF THE CIT AND COUNTY OF SAM FROM THE DAY OF THE BOAND OF SUPERKSONS OF THE CIT AND COUNTY OF SAM FROM THE DAY OF THE BOAND OF SAM FROM THE DAY OF THE BOAND OF SUPERKSONS OF THE CIT AND COUNTY OF SAM FROM THE DAY OF THE BOAND OF SUPERKSONS OF THE CIT AND COUNTY OF SAM FROM THE DAY OF THE BOAND OF SUPERKSONS OF THE CIT AND COUNTY OF SAM FROM THE DAY OF SAM FROM THE DAY OF THE BOAND OF SUPERKSONS OF THE SAM FROM THE DAY OF THE BOAND OF SUPERKSONS OF THE BOAND OF SAM FROM THE BOAND OF SUPERKSONS OF THE BOAND OF SAM FROM THE BOAND OF SUPERKSONS OF THE BOAND OF SAM FROM THE BOAND OF SUPERKSONS OF THE BOAND OF SAM FROM THE SAM FROM THE SAM FROM THE SAM FROM THE BOAND OF SUPERKSONS OF THE BOAND OF SAM FROM THE SA		L. MACAL CHIMLO, CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERMODES OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SUM PROMODED STRINGS OF SUPERMODES OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SUM PROMODED STRING OF CHAPMAN, DO INSTERD YOU'RE THAT THE SUMMANDER HAS TALL STRINGSTON OF SUM PROMODED HAT COULDING OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SUM PROMODED HAT SUMMANDER OF SUM PROMODED STRINGS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SUM PROMODED STRINGS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SUMMANDER OF THE SUMMANDER OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SUMMANDER OF THE SUMANDER OF TH	
			The second secon	A Section of the sect	SET THE SOUTH OF POOR IS SHOULD BE SOUTH TO SOUTH THE SO	SURFETOR'S STATEMENT: SURFETOR'S STATEMENT: A CONTINUALLY ACCOUNT AS COUNTY AS A COUNTY	Ho. opid	BALCE R. STOMES LS. BOTH BANCE R. STOMES LS. BOTH BANCE R. STOMES LS. BOTH BANCE R. STOMES LS. BOTH	CITY AND COUNTY SURVEYOR'S STATEMENT! I HERED SUIT THAT I HAVE DAMEND THE MAY THE SURVEYOR AS SHOWN IS SUBSTANCIALLY THE SAME AS A FAMOURD ON THE THAT HAVE SURVEYOR AND A FAMOURD ALTERNOON HERE AND A FAMOURD HAVE AND A TOCKNOON FOR THE AND A FAMOURD HAVE AND A TOCKNOON FOR THE AND A FAMOURD HAVE AND A TOCKNOON FOR THE AND A FAMOURD HAVE AND A TOCKNOON FOR THE AND A FAMOURD HAVE AND A TOCKNOON FOR THE AND A FAMOURD HAVE AND A TOCKNOON FOR THE AND A FAMOURD HAVE AND A TOCKNOON FOR THE AND A FAMOURD HAVE AND A TOCKNOON FOR THE AND A FAMOURD HAVE AND A TOCKNOON FOR THE AND A FAMOURD HAVE AND A TOCKNOON FOR THE AND A FAMOURD HAVE AND A TOCKNOON FOR THE AND A FAMOURD HAVE AN	
ANY AND COLUMN OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALADRAN MARTIN M. RON ASSOCIATES, INC. Land Surveyors Dead Harrison Direct, States 200 Base Principles FERMINET NOT 51 1001 CALADRAN STREET ASSESSORY MADON 254, LOT \$1 1001 CALADRAN STREET	THE THE THO GENERAL OF THE	FINAL MAP NO. 5626		NY REPORTED NO COUNTY OF SHY FRANCISCO OF CAUTURNAL	FLED FOR MEDION DIRES —— BHY OF —— H DOOY —— OF CONCOUNTING WAS AND FLED FOR AND AND THE PROPERTY AND COUNTY OF SAME THAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	RECORDEN'S STATEMENT:			-	

OWNER'S STATEMENT:

OWNER'S STATEMENT:
WE HERRY STATE THAT WE ARE THE OWNERS OF AND HOLDERS OF SEQUENTY MITNEST OR HAVE SOME ROUTH, THE OWNERS OF AND HOLDERS WITHIN THE SUBGINSSIAM SHOWN ROUTH OF THE OWNERS OF AND THE RELEASE OWNERS OF AND THE SUBGINSSIAM SHOWN ROUTH THE THE STATE OWNERS OF THE BURKING AND RECORDING OF SAID LIMP AS SHOWN WITHIN THE DISTRICTURE BORDERINGE, HAVE SAID WE CONSTITUTE AND CONSISTING TO AS SURVEY SHOWN MICHING OWNERS OF A SURVEY SHOWN MICHING OWNERS OF A SURVEY SHOWN MICHING ADMINISTRATION ON THE GROUND WITHIN THE MEASURE OF PAULOGUEL HIS LIKE WAS AND ASSESSED OF THE CONTROL OF THE STATE OF CALLPOONEY, AND THAT WE HERREY CONSISTING THE MEMBER AND RECORDING OF SAID LIMP PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 1, TITLE 8, PART 4, DANSON 2 OF THE CASE, COOK OF THE STATE OF CALLPOONEY.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, HAVE CAUSED THIS STATEMENT TO BE EXECUTED.

APN LOT 91 - UNIT 9

OWNER: INTERNATIONAL LAND GROUP, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

ME VICE - PRESIDENT

OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Francis Co 155 ON Sept. 6,2013 __ BEFORE ME, E. Gauthier NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED Christian Chan

WHO PROVED TO WE ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCINED TO THE WITHIN HISTRAHENT AND ACKNOMEDOED TO WE THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/THEN AUTHORIZED CHAPCTIVES) AND BY HIS/APE/THER SCHATURE(S) ON THE STRUMENT THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE MISTRAMENT.

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREDOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

E. GOUTHIEN HOTHER PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE.

PRINCIPAL COUNTY OF BUSINESS: San Francisco COMMISSION EXPIRES: June 27, 2017

COMMISSION & OF NOTARY 2028906

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER

FINAL MAP NO. 5626

A SUBDIAISON OF CONDOMINIUM UNIT 8, LOT 91 MID 2 RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINUM UNIT 8, LOT 91 MID 2 RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINUM UNITS, CONDOMINUM UNITS, CONDOMINUM UNITS, CONDOMINUM UNITS, CONDOMINUM PLAN RECORDED OF MID 2 MID 2

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

MARTIN M. RON ABSOCIATES, INC. Land Surveyors 859 Herrison Street, Suite 200

Ban Francisco FEBRUARY 2014

California SHEET 2 OF 12

ASSESSOR'S BLOCK 254, LOT 91

1001 CALIFORNIA STREET

MATES

OF COMPONING WHICH WHIREY (TOPHOLI)

UNIT 24 - COMPONING WHICH FER BOOK 19

OF COMPONING WHICH WHIS FACE 138

PRINCIPLE COUNTY OF MUSICAS STATES OF STATES OF STATES OF STATES OF MUSICAS STATES O

MINUS US HUMBS THE CHART OF THE STATE OF THE S

I CERTIFY LARGEL-REGILTY OF PERLURY LARGE THE LING OF THE STATE OF CLUTORIAL THAT THE TOREGOING PRIVATE LARGE OF CLUTORIAL THAT THE TOREGOING HAD ARROW TO LE RI THE SUSS OF SITESFATTION FROM THE TO BE THE PERSON'S) WHOSE WHOSE SUSSESSED TO THE WITHIN MICHIGARY AND ADMINISTRATED TO LE THAT HE SIXE PARY DETAILED THE SUM IN HIS/HELF MITHINGTO CHARTING HAD IN HEAPTH FANTH SOMEWHOTELY OF THE MISTINGUEST, HE DISTRIBUTED THE MICHIGAN SOMEWHOTELY OF THE MISTINGUEST, FERSON(S), ACTED, EXECUTED THE MISTINGUEST, FERSON(S), ACTED, EXECUTED THE MISTINGUEST,

SUBSTANT OFFICE NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONNULLY APPEARED

OHNERS GEDROE HELEY, INC., A CYLFORNA Desc St.

APH LOT BO - LINT 24

MARTIN M. RON ASSOCIATES, INC.
Land Surveyors
See Harrison Street, Suite 200
Sen Francisco
Francisco
Francisco Suzz J of 12
ASSESSOR'S MOOK 244, 107 81

1001 GUPVANA STREET
ASSESSOR'S MOOK 244, 107 81

1001 GUPVANA STREET

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALFORNA

FINAL MAP NO. 5626

2567

	APN LOT 81 - UNIT 28
	OMNER: MILIUM IL DAVPER, III, TRUSTEE AND FINALIS C. DAVPER, TRUSTEE OF THE MILIUM IL DAVPER REVOCABLE INVER OUTED DECEMBER 23, 1988
	phythe sequen
•	OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:
	STATE OF CALIFORNIA .
	COUNTY OF SAM MATEO JSS
	ON AUGUST 13, 2015 BEFORE HE.
	JENEOE SALES BRODETH .
	NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED
	MILLIAM H. DRAPER II
	PHYLLIS C. DRAPER
	WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE MANE(S) XE/ARE SUBSCIBED TO THE WITHIN MISTRAMENT AND ACHOMILEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SAE/THEY DECUTED THE SAME WHICH APPLICATION OF THE SAME WHO APPLICATION OF THE MISTRAMENT THE PERSON(S), ON THE ENTRY HOW DEVILE OF WHICH THE PERSON(S), ACTOS, DESCUTED THE RESTRIMENT.
	I CENTIFY UNDER PENULTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREDOWNO PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.
	WITNESS MY HAND:
	SIGNATURE JULY STO
	NAME (TYPED OR PRINTED), NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE.
į	PRINCIPAL COUNTY OF BUSINESSI SAW NATEO
٠	COMMISSION EXPIRES: OCF. 9, 2015
	COMMISSION / OF NOTARY 195/753

FINAL MAP NO. 5626

A SUBDAMSON OF CONDOMINU UP, 10.07 SI

INTO 2 RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINUM UNITS.
CONDOMINUM UP, 10.07 SI IS SHOWN UPON THE CONDOMINUM PLM
RECORDED APRIL 9, 2007, REEL JUSS, MORE COUST, BEWG A SUBDAMSON
OF THE LIMID AS SHOWN ON THE CERTAIN MAP ENTITLED TIME OF 1001
OUTFORM STREET, RECORDED ON JUNE 9, 1902 IN BOOK 19 OF 1001
OUTFORM STREET, RECORDED ON JUNE 9, 1902 IN BOOK 19 OF MAY
CEPTUM MINISTERIOR OF PRODUCED TO THE PRIME IN THE
CEPTUM TIMES 1114 AND AS FURTHER DEPRED IN THE PRIST RESINED
DECLARATION OF COMEMUTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS RECORDED
NOVEMBER 3, 2005, REEL JUIG, BURGE 2007 NO JUNE 30,
2006, REEL JUIG, BURGE 2007 NO JUNE 30,
2006, REEL JUIJ, MAGE 1026 CARE ORDED ON JUNE 30,

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

MARTIN M. HON ASSOCIATES, INC.
Land Surveyors
S50 Harrison Street, Suite 200
San Prancisco
FERNARY 2014 - SHEET 4 OF 12

ASSESSOR'S BLOCK 254, LOT 91

1001 CALIFORNIA STREET

NOTE: APM - ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER (TYPICAL) UNIT 28 - CONDOMINUM UNIT PER BOOK 19 OF CONDOMINUM UAPS, PAGE 138

MARTIN M. RON ASSOCIATES, INC.
Lend Surveyors
859 Harrison Street, Suite 200
8an Prancisco
FERRAN 2016
SIGN 9 0 12

ASSESSOR'S BLOCK 254, LOT 91

1001 CALIFORNIA STREET

OWNERS AMERIA TROUBLE BLACKBURN TRUSTEE OF THE ATHEM TROXED BLACKBURN TRUST ABTERLAUTA PHH Mortpage Corporation as Limited Preser of Horney for BENETICARM BURK OF AUGUSTA IN TIME ASSISTANT Socretary	
DWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS STATE OF CALL GOLD'S ON SULVEY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED ANOTHER PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED ATTHE A STATE OF SUBSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO BE THE PERSONALLY MADERIAL SULVEY ENDER TO BE THE PERSONALLY MADERIAL SULVEY ENDER TO BE THE PERSONALLY MADERIAL SULVEY ENDER TO BE THE PERSONALLY WHOSE HUMER'S INCHARGED TO THE HATT HEY SHE'S PUBLIC BY THE SULVEY THE SULVEY THE SULVEY THE SULVEY THE PERSONALLY THE PERSONALLY THE PERSONALLY OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE POREDOING PARKABAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT. WITHES IN THAID AND THE SHOP OF REMITTO OF PUBLIC BY THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE POREDOING PRINCIPAL COUNTY OF BUSINESS, SETTING CLEON COMMISSION OFFIRES, THUS, 2-5, 7-26.5 COMMISSION OFFIRES, 2-5, 7-26.5 COMMISSION OFFIRES, 2-5, 7-26.5 COMMISSI	BENEFICIARY'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: STATE OF LIEU JULY STATE COUNTY OF DULL DULL STATE A SUBJECT STATE OF LIEU JULY STATE NOTIFIER THE STATE OF LIEU JULY STATE HAD CLARY STATE OF DOWN A STATE PRODUCT OF A THE TENSOR'S MINES MURES BY SUBSCIENCE TO THE WITHIN ESTIMATION ENDOUGH TO BE THE PRISONES MURES BY SUBSCIENCE TO THE WITHIN ESTIMATION ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE PRISONES MURES BY SUBSCIENCE TO THE WITHIN ESTIMATION ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE PRISONES MURES BY SUBSCIENCE TO THE WITHIN ESTIMATION ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE PRISONES MURES BY SUBSCIENCE TO THE WITHIN ESTIMATION ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE PRISONES MURES BY SUBSCIENCE TO THE WITHIN HESTIMATION ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE PRISONES ON THE HESTIMATION OF THE LIMIT UPON BOULT OF WHICH THE PRISONES OF THE HEAT OF CAUPONIAN THAT THE FOREDOME HISTORIAN MADE OF PROTECT OF THE LIMIT OF THE STATE OF CAUPONIAN THAT THE FOREDOME HITTERS IN THAT AND COMMENTAL PURICE M HAD FOR SUB OCCUMENT AND STATE PRINCIPLE OF PROTECT OF MOTION OF THE STATE OF CAUPONIAN THAT THE FOREDOME FINALL MAP NO. 5626 A SUBDIMISSION OF CONDOMINUM UNIT 8, LOT 91 CONDOMINION DUTY OF BUSINESS! BUY 11/19/10 CONDOMINION DUTY OF PRISONES OF CONDOMINUM UNIT 9, LOT 91 15 SHOWN DUTY OF THE CONDOMINUM PLAN PRISONESSON EXPENSES. BUY 11/19/10 CONDOMINION DUTY OF PRISONESSON DEPORTS. BUY 10 SHOWN DUTY OF THE CONDOMINUM PLAN PRISONESSON EXPENSES. BUY 11/19/10 CONDOMINION DUTY OF PRISONESSON BUY PRISONESSON DUTY PASSES IS TO 144 AND AS AUGUSTED BY THAT CERTIFICATION OF CONDOMINUM UNIT 9, LOT 91 15 SHOWN DUTY 11, 1908, M THE CENTER OF CONTROLON PRISONESSON DUTY 11, 1908, M THE CENTER OF CONTROLON PRISONESSON DUTY 11, 1908, M THE CENTER OF CONTROLON PRISONESSON DUTY 11, 1908, M THE CENTER OF CONTROLON PRISONESSON DUTY 11, 1908, M THE CENTER OF CONTROLON PRISONESSON DUTY 11, 1908, M THE CENTER OF CONTROLON PRISONESSON DUTY 11, 1908, M THE CENTER OF CONTROLON

APH LOT 83 - UNIT 34 AND APH LOT 83 - UNIT 38

MOTE
APN — ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER (TYPICM.)
UNIT 34 — COMPOMINUM UNIT PER BOOK 18
OF CHICAMHUM MAPS, PACE 138
(TYPICM.)

OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGEDERM
STATE OF CHALLEGED ISS
ON LAT ILLAMBER 25CH BETWEE U.S.
REMINEUR I, VITHER SOUTH A STORY COUNTY HIS STATE AND THE MAN THE NOTATY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED MICHAEL COUNTY OF BUSINESS SAM FRANCISCO.
DAMISSION DEPTETS. SUBJECT 3. 2.016. PH LOT BY - THIL AY THE THE TALL - THIL AB) PROKED TO LIE ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTION? EMOBILET TO BE THE POSSINGAL MACSE NAMEDIC DISSIPATION TO HE WITH MATERIAL AND ANNOMINED TO LIE THAT HE SAY PROMINED THE SALE HE SECTION OF WHICH THE PROSPORT AND THE MATERIAL PROPERTY AND THE MATERIAL PROPERTY OF WHICH THE POSSONICAL VALUE DESCRIPTION THE MATERIAL THE POSSONICAL VALUE DESCRIPTION THE MATERIAL OF WHICH THE POSSONICAL VALUE DESCRIPTION THE MATERIAL VALUE OF WHICH THE POSSONICAL VALUE DESCRIPTION THE MATERIAL VALUE OF WHICH THE POSSONICAL VALUE DESCRIPTION THE MATERIAL VALUE OF WHICH THE POSSONICAL VALUE DESCRIPTION THE POSSONICAL VALUE OF WHICH THE POSSONICAL VALUE DESCRIPTION THE POSSONICAL VALUE OF WHICH THE POSSONICAL VALUE DESCRIPTION THE POSSONICAL VALUE THEY LANDER PENUTY OF PERLIKEY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CHLFCHMA THAT THE FOREDOMO RAWH IS TRUE AND CORRECT. www.carson STEE OF THE JULIUM MANUS MENOCABLE TRUST DATED 12/04/2012 me UCE PLANANT- GADWIN SKIET BANK VA OOWER OF SENT PREMICES ON 15. PREMICENT DON'T BEFORE HE VORTH PREMICE HOUSENITES HOUSENITES IN THE PREMICE OF SENTENCES OF BENEFICIARY'S ACKNOHLEDGEMENT O PROBLET DIE OF THE LISS OF SITSSHOTION FRIENCE TO BE THE PUTSCHOOL) INVOICE MANERY JAME SINSCHOOL) TO THE MITHAN ANTINARIA AND ANNOHADIOSIS TO BE THAT (BOTHLET) FOR DECENTED HE SUME IN VEST-THAT JAMENT CHARACTERS COMMITTED AND AN OF (1953-1967-1968 SCHUMENE) ON THE STIMMART HE PETSCHOOL, OF THE DITTY UPON BEHILF OF MIRCH THE PETSCHOOL) ANTIS, EXCLUDE THE STIMMART HE PETSCHOOL. THESE IN HAND COMP ROOM MILLIAM DONING ELECTION MISSION & OF NOTWIN 1982 THY WHER POWLY OF PERWAY WHER THE WHS OF THE STATE OF CHLICHMA THIS THE FORESOMO WARPH IS THE MAD CONNECT. WASHING COUNTY OF BUSINESS: SMIFE BAKEKIO FINAL MAP NO. MARTIN M. PON ASSOCIATES, INC.

1874 Surveyors

200 Herison Street, Butts 200

1884 Transisso

1874 SEET 6 07 17

1874 JOHN 1974 ASSESSOR'S BLOCK 254, LOT 91 1001 CALIFORNIA STREET

HATE)

ANY - ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER (TIPPICAL)

UNIT AL - CONDOMINUM UNIT PER BOOK 19

OF CONDOMINUM UNES, PAGE 138 OWNERS ACKNOWLEDGENERM
SOME OF CALLACTURE
COMPT OF CALLACTURE
ON SULVE 1-13 BETWEE WE
CONCLETE 1-13 BETWEE WE STEAM MY. MUSSED &

OWNER: ROBERT A. MONEY, AND CAROLE J. MCNEY, TRUSTEES OF THE ROBERT AND CAROLE MONEY, 2000 TRUST DATED NOV. 15, 2000	
Cand Mendel	•
- R WMM	
BENEFICIARY FIRST REPUBLIC BANK, A DYNSION OF MERRILL LYNCH BANK & TRUST CO., FSB	
Me Regional May Director	
, mre	
OHNER'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: STATE OF COMMERCINAL	',
COUNTY OF STANFRAMAY ISS ON MAY 2013 BETTOR WE	٠.
M. DOSENTIAL	
Carole and Robert McNeil	
WHO PROVED TO WE ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EMPENCE TO BE THE PERSON'S LAHOSE MANUES (SATISFACTORY EMPENCE TO BE THE PERSON'S LAHOSE MANUES) IS AFRE	
THE PRIVATE TO THE WITH INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO BE THAT HE SHE PERSONAL THE WAY INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO BE THAT HE SHE PERSONAL THAT EVER HE SHE WE HAVE AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO BE THAT HE SHE PERSONAL THAT HE SHE PERSONAL THAT EVERT HE WE SHE W	
I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FORESOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.	
WITHESS IN MALLY Raserd hal	٧.
M. An SEM-HALL NAME (TYPED OR PRINTED), NOTATY PUBLIC H	ار. زرد
AND FOR SAD COUNTY AND STATE. PRINCIPAL COUNTY OF BUSINESS: SOWN FROMCISC O	
COMMISSION EXPIRES OC + 512016	•
COMMISSION & OF NOTARY: 1745 100	

OH

MOTE: APN - ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER UNIT 6 - CONDOMINION UNIT PER BOOK 19 OF CONDOMINIUM MAPS, PAGE 138

BENEFICIARY'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SAN MATEO ON OCTOBER 15, 2013 BEFORE HE KEYIN LOVELAND NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED MARY KASHRIS -

WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE UNITS OF SATISFACTION' EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(II) WHOSE MAKE(I) IS /ME SUBSCRIBED TRUTHEN WHAT INSTRUMENT AND ACHOMOREDGED TO ME THAT PRESENTED EXCUTED THE SAME IN A STRUMENT, JUDICAGED, OVERTICES, MOST IN ACCOUNTS ON THE PERSON(I) ACTED, EXCUTED THE MISTRUMENT THE PERSON(I) ACTED, EXCUTED THE MISTRUMENT THE PERSON(I) ACTED, EXCUTED THE MISTRUMENT.

PARAMENT. UNDER PENALTY OF PENALTY CHOSEN THE LINE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE POREDOHIO PARAMENT.

HITNESS MY HANDI INTERPRETATION OF PROPERTY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE.

PRINCIPAL COUNTY OF BUSINESSI SIN MITTED COMMISSION EXPINES: April 22, 2015 COMMISSION # OF HOTHER 193552!

FINAL MAP NO. 5626

A SUBDIMISM OF CONDOMINUM DATE 9, LOT 91

A SUBDIMISM OF CONDOMINUM DATE 9, LOT 91

CONDOMINUM DATE 9, LOT 91 IS SHOWN UNTO THE CONDOMINUM PLAN RECORDED APRIL 9, 2007, REEL 391 IS SHOWN DATE CONDOMINUM PLAN OF TOOL OF THE AND AS SHOWN ON PART CERTAM PLAN BY DATE OF TOOL OF THE AND AS SHOWN ON PART CERTAM PLAN BY DATE OF TOOL OF THE AND AS AMENICED BY THAT CERTAM PLAN BY A FACES 1 IN TO 144 AND AS AMENICED BY THAT CERTAM PLAN BY A FACES 1 IN TO 144 AND AS AMENICED BY THAT CERTAM PLAN BY A FACES 1 IN TO 144 AND AS AMENICED BY THAT CERTAM PLAN BY A FACES 1 IN TO 144 AND AS FURTHER PETHED BY THE PINST RESTATED BECAMBER OF COMPONERS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS RECORDED AND ADMINISTRATIONS RECORDED ADMINISTRATIONS RECORDED ADMINISTRATIONS RECORDED ADMINISTRATIONS RECORDED ADMINISTRATIONS RECOR

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

MARTIN M. RON ASSOCIATES, INC. Land Surveyors 889 Harrison Street, Suite 200 Ban Francisco California SHEET 8 OF 12

FEBRUARY 2014

ASSESSOR'S BLOCK 254, LOT 81

1001 CALIFORNIA STREET

APN LOT M9 - UNIT 7

OMNER: TIMOTHY COCK DRAPER AND MELISSA PARKER DRAPER, TRUSTEES OF THE TIMOTHY DRAPER LIMING TRUST DATED APRIL 27, 1988

OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: STATE OF California COUNTY OF SCH Francises 155 ON 27/2 10 2013 coar Hiraun

NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED meliss larger Draper

WHO PROVED TO WE ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NUME(S) INFLIRE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO WE THAT MEYSLE/THEM EXECUTED THE SUME W MEYANER/HERR AUTHORIZED CHACKTURES) AND BY HEYHEM/THEM SKAMTURE(S) ON THE WISTRUMENT THE PERSON(S), ON THE ENTITY UPON BEHUL! OF HINCH THE PERSON(S), ON THE ENTITY UPON BEHUL! OF HINCH THE PERSON(S),

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

MANE (TYPED OR PRINTED), NOTARY PUBLIC IN
AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE.

PRINCIPAL COUNTY OF BUSINESSI SAN FRAN CLSG

COMMISSION EXPIRES: AND 28 2016

COMMISSION / OF NOTARY 198655

OWNER'S. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: STATE OF CANTERINA)

COUNTY OF PAN MATED

7-2-2013 WM. L. JAINS

NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED

TIMOTHY COOK

WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EMPENCE TO BE THE BERSCHIED WHOSE NUMERY STAMES SISECRECE TO THE WHITH MISTERMANDY AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT (BETWEEN PARTY EXCEUTED THE SAME WINE) HER AUTHORIZED CHARGINGTON STATISFACTION OF THE TRANSMICT THE PERSON(E), OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(E) ACTED, EMEGLITED THE MISTRUMENT.

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERLURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PURICAGE AND CORNECT.

WM. R. SHITH

NUME (TYPED OR PRINTED), NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SUB COUNTY AND STATE

PRINCIPAL COUNTY OF BUSINESSI SAN MATTE

COMMISSION EXPIRES: MAY 28,201P

FINAL MAP NO. 5626

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

MARTIN M. RON ASSOCIATES, INC.
Land Surveyors
858 Herrison Street, Suits 200
8an Francisco California
FERGURY 2014 SHEET 9 OF 12

1001 CHLIFORNIA STREET

ASSESSOR'S BLOCK 254, LOT 91

- ASSESSOR'S PARCEL HUMBER CONDOMINIUM UNIT PER BOOK 19 OF CONDOMINIUM MAPS, PAGE 138

	. NIDO, LLC, A CALIF)				
			mr_ <u>Ha</u>	majing ofer	elestor.	
			mu			
OWNER'S	ACKNOWLEDGEL	ENT:				
STATE OF _	Callfornia	J		•		
COUNTY OF	San Francis	D				
ON AMEN	+ 12, 2013	BEFORE ME,				
_Fadle	والمستقد يتفسطه		4	•		
		•				
NOTARY PUI	KJC, PERSONALLY AP	PEARED				
	KIC, PERSONALLY AP					
	. '					
WHO PROVE SUBSCRIBED HIS/HER/TH PERSON(S),	TO ME ON THE BA TO THE MITHAN INST EIR AUTHORIZED CAP ON THE ENTITY UPO	SIS OF SATISFACTOR TRUMENT AND ACTIVITIES AND BY IN BEHALF OF WHICH ERNURY UNDER THE	Y EVIDENCE TO BE TO WHE THE MISCHED TO ME THE MISCHED THEM SIGHT THEM SIGHT THE FERSON(S) AC	IT HE/SHE/THEY E TURE(S) ON THE I TED, EXECUTED TH	DECUTED THE SAI NSTRUMENT THE E INSTRUMENT.	HE.
WHO PROVE SUBSCRIBED HIS/HER/TH PERSON(S),	D TO ME ON THE BAS TO THE WITHIN INST ERR AUTHORIZED CAP ON THE DITTLY UPO HIDER PEDALTY OF P IS TRUE AND CORRE	SIS OF SATISFACTOR TRUMENT AND ACTIVITIES AND BY IN BEHALF OF WHICH ERNURY UNDER THE	OHLEDGED TO ME THI HIS/HER/THENR SIGNA I THE PERSON(S) AC	IT HE/SHE/THEY E TURE(S) ON THE I TED, EXECUTED TH	DECUTED THE SAI NSTRUMENT THE E INSTRUMENT.	HE I
WHO PROVE SUBSCRIBET HIS/HER/TH PERSON(S), I CERTIFY L PURAGRAPH WITNESS MY	D TO ME ON THE BAS TO THE WITHIN INST ERR AUTHORIZED CAP ON THE DITTLY UPO HIDER PEDALTY OF P IS TRUE AND CORRE	SIS OF SATISFACTOR TRUMENT AND ACTIVITIES AND BY IN BEHALF OF WHICH ERNURY UNDER THE	OHLEDGED TO ME THI HIS/HER/THENR SIGNA I THE PERSON(S) AC	IT HE/SHE/THEY E TURE(S) ON THE I TED, EXECUTED TH	DECUTED THE SAI NSTRUMENT THE E INSTRUMENT.	HE.
WHIO PROVE SUBSCRIBED HIS/HER/TH PERSON(S), I CERTIFY U PARAGRAPH WITHESS MY SIGNATURE THAP!	D TO ME ON THE BA TO THE MITHIN BASI EIR AUTHORIZED CAP OR THE ENTITY UPO HIGER PEDULTY OF P IS TRUE AND CORRE	SIS OF SATISFACTOR RUMENT AND ACKN CHITYLES AND BY N BEHULF OF WHICH ERLURY UNDER THE OT. ARY PUBLIC IN	OHLEDGED TO ME THI HIS/HER/THENR SIGNA I THE PERSON(S) AC	IT HE/SHE/THEY E TURE(S) ON THE I TED, EXECUTED TH	DECUTED THE SAI NSTRUMENT THE E INSTRUMENT.	HE.
WHO PROVE SUBSCRIBED HIS/HER/TH PERSON(S), I CERTIFY L PARAGRAPH WITNESS MY SKINATURE TOANS HAVE (TYPI AND FOR S	TO ME ON THE BUTTON THE MITTHIN HISTORY OF PISTRUE AND CORRECT OF THE DITTLY OF PISTRUE OF THE DITTLY OF PISTRUE OF THE DITTLY OF PISTRUE OF THE DITTLY OF THE DIT	SIS OF SATISFACTON RUMENT AND ACIDN RUMENT AND ACIDN RUMENT AND ACIDN RUMENT OF MINOR THE ETU.	DMEDGED TO ME THE MISS/MER, THEMER SIGNA I THE PERSON(S) AC LAWS OF THE STATE	IT HE/SHE/THEY E TURE(S) ON THE I TED, EXECUTED TH	DECUTED THE SAI NSTRUMENT THE E INSTRUMENT.	HE.
WHIO PROVE SUBSCRIBET HIS/HER/TH PERSON(S), I CERTIFY L PURAGRAPH WITNESS MY SIGNATURE TEAST. HAUE (TYPI AND FOR S PRINCIPAL	D TO ME ON THE BY I TO THE MITHIN MYSIER AUTHORIZED CAP OR THE DITTY UPO HIDER PENULTY OF P IS TRUE AND CORNE HAVE HAVE D OR PRINTED, AS D OR PRINTED, AS STATE OF PRINTED OF P	SIS OF SATISFACTON TRAMENT AND ACKN TRAMENT AND ACKN COTTYPES AND BY THE	MMEDOED TO ME THI MIS/MER/THOER SIGNA I THE PERSON(S) AC LAWS OF THE STATE	IT HE/SHE/THEY E TURE(S) ON THE I TED, EXECUTED TH	DECUTED THE SAI NSTRUMENT THE E INSTRUMENT.	HE.

MOTE:
APN - ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER (TYPICAL)
UNIT & - GORGONOUN MUTTER, EXCE (Se

FINAL MAP NO. 5626

A SUBDISSION OF CONDOMINUAL UNIT 9, LOT 91

INTO 2 RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINUAL UNIT 9, LOT 91

INTO 2 RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINUAL UNIT 9, LOT 91

RECORDED APRIL 9, 2007, REEL 3,193, MAGE CODS, BEING A SUBDISSION
OF THE LAND AS SHOWN ON THAT CENTAN LAP DITTLED TAMP OF 1001

OUTSTONEN, STREET RECORDED ON AND 6, 1922 IN BOOK 19 OF 1001

OUTSTONEN, STREET RECORDED ON AND 6, 1922 IN BOOK 19 OF 107

CONDOMINUAL ATTENDED TO 11 AND 6, MARINED BY THAT

CONDOMINUAL HAVE AT PROCES 120 TO 144 AND A MARINED BY THAT

CONDOMINUAL HAVE AT PROCES 120 TO 144 AND AS MARINED BY THAT

CONDOMINUAL HAVE A PROCES 120 TO 144 AND AS MARINED BY THAT

CONDOMINUAL HAVE A PROCES 120 TO 144 AND AS MARINED BY THAT

CONDOMINUAL HAVE A PROCESSION OF THE STREET BY THAT

CONDOMINUAL HAVE A PROCESSION OF THE STREET BY THE STREE

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

MARTIN M. RON ASSOCIATES, INC.
Land Surveyors
S88 Harrison Street, Suits 200
San Prancisco
California

STICE! IV UT 14

ASSESSOR'S BLOCK 254, LOT 91

1001 CALIFORNIA STREET

COROLA CHACL ROBERT MCNEIL

"S LOCHOMEDGENEM" OF CHULDENICES

OF SCHILL FRANCISCOSS

OLIV 30, 2013 BOOM W.

ROLLINGTHAL

FINAL MAP NO. 5626

2575

